CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the Fund's capitalization at November 30,
2009:

   o   on a historical basis;

   o   pro forma to reflect (1) the sale of 32,326 common shares under the
   Equity Sales Agreement since November 30, 2009, (2) the issuance of an
   aggregate of 14,159 common shares pursuant to the Fund's dividend
   reinvestment plan since November 30, 2009 and (3) the additional
   borrowing of $9,800,000 under the Commitment Facility since November
   30, 2009; and

   o   pro forma as adjusted to reflect (1) the assumed sale of 700,000
   Common Shares at $22.00 per share, in the offering contemplated by
   this prospectus supplement, after deducting the underwriting
   discount of $616,000 and offering expenses payable by the Fund of
   approximately $162,100 and (2) a leverage percentage of
   approximately 27.35% of the Fund's Managed Assets.

   Pro Forma
   Actual   Pro Forma   As Adjusted(1)

Borrowings   $45,000,000   $54,800,000   $ 57,300,000

Shareholder's equity

Common Shares, $0.01 par value per share, unlimited
  shares authorized, 6,758,270 shares outstanding
  (actual), 6,804,755 shares outstanding (pro forma)
  and 7,504,755shares outstanding (pro forma
  as adjusted)   106,250,167   107,306,549   121,928,449
Accumulated net investment income (loss), net of
   income taxes   (12,894,670)   (12,894,670)   (12,894,670)
Accumulated net realized gain (loss) on investments
   and written options, net of income taxes   (1,117,184)   (1,117,184)   (1,117,184)
Net unrealized appreciation (depreciation) of
   investments and written options, net of income
   taxes   44,282,176   44,282,176   44,282,176
   -------------------- -------------------- --------------------
Net assets applicable to common shareholders   136,520,489   137,576,871   152,198,771
   -------------------- -------------------- --------------------
Total Capitalization   $181,520,489   $192,376,871   $209,498,771
   ==================== ==================== ====================

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: ENERGY INCOME & GROWTH FUND - Form 497

11

   S-7

   MARKET AND NET ASSET VALUE INFORMATION

   The Fund's currently outstanding common shares are, and the Common
Shares offered by this prospectus supplement and accompanying prospectus,
subject to notice of issuance, will be, listed on the NYSE Amex. The Fund's
common shares commenced trading on the NYSE Amex (formerly the American Stock